



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 502/2025 & CRL.M.A. 36005-07/2025**

SATYAPRIYA LAKHOTIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shailendra Bhatnagar, Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Ms. Nikita Maheshwari, Ms. Swati Jain, Mr. Animesh Gautam and Mr. Rudra Pratap Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State with SI Rahul, PS. EOW.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
03.12.2025

%

List on 11.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/dss